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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (5th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:19PM

Assembly District 68

 4,796 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 682 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 133 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,611 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,611 

 3,828 JULIE MENIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,225 ALINA BONSELL (REPUBLICAN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY FREELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BREANDAN GIBBONS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAUDIA DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN L. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MELVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH EVANGELAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENN PELTZ KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LAMORTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 SANDY MANCINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MENDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA SHIMAMURA (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILDER HARVARD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,075 

Unrecorded  536 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (5th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:19PM

Assembly District 73

 7,960 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,101 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 258 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,319 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,319 

 6,015 JULIE MENIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,384 ALINA BONSELL (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN J. KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS TYRRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIFFORD MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROUCHO MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT I. LONDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY DAMH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYEKO STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KREUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO NICOLETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIC MENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONUR TOPRAK (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIRGINIA MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,427 

Unrecorded  892 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (5th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:19PM

Assembly District 76

 50,522 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,361 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,476 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  58,359 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  58,359 

 39,583 JULIE MENIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,814 ALINA BONSELL (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALEX ELIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KINGSBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASS DARANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW MANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA J. NASSAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDRY TANNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAYARD TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL SUNDSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS RUNGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS RUNGE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELLIA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES YELLEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRIS SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 11 COLLIN L. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 9 COLLIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK BINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DUGAN MARIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MECHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EJ ZGODNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CHANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY OUELLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA SALINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MONTALTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SENIOR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (5th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:19PM

Assembly District 76

 1 JACKIE CROSSCEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB NICDERMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CASTENEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON TRAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SPERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TIENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JV CASHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KABIR AHMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARON KASLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE POTATOOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM MOSCARITOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KROWN BRIGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE ATHAYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA BAMBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARS GRUNDERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZA TANEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LORINDA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAEGHAN JOAN MCLOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET THATCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY CROMARTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA REE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE A. ANGSTRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE BETHEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODA MAE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SHNURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LAMORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LEHPAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN R GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAINA BURRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KLEMENBAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TRICIA SHIMAMURA (WRITE-IN)

 60 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 3 VIRGINIA MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  53,565 

Unrecorded  4,794 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (5th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:19PM

Total for Member of the City Council (5th Council District) - New York County

 63,278 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,144 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,867 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  73,289 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  73,289 

 49,426 JULIE MENIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,423 ALINA BONSELL (REPUBLICAN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX ELIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KINGSBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIE RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASS DARANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW MANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA J. NASSAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANIL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDRY TANNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAYARD TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN J. KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY FREELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BREANDAN GIBBONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL SUNDSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS RUNGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS RUNGE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELLIA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES YELLEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRIS SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS TYRRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIFFORD MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAUDIA DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 12 COLLIN L. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 10 COLLIN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MELVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH EVANGELAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK BINGER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (5th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:19PM

Total for Member of the City Council (5th Council District) - New York County

 1 DICK CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DUGAN MARIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MECHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EJ ZGODNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CHANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROUCHO MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY OUELLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT I. LONDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA SALINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MONTALTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SENIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE CROSSCEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB NICDERMAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CASTENEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON TRAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENN PELTZ KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SPERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TIENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY DAMH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JV CASHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KABIR AHMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARON KASLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE POTATOOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM MOSCARITOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KROWN BRIGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYEKO STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE ATHAYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA BAMBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARS GRUNDERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KREUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZA TANEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LORINDA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAEGHAN JOAN MCLOUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO NICOLETTO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (5th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:19PM

Total for Member of the City Council (5th Council District) - New York County

 1 MARGARET THATCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY CROMARTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA REE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE A. ANGSTRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE BETHEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIC MENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ODA MAE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONUR TOPRAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SHNURR (WRITE-IN)

 2 REBECCA LAMORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LEHPAMER (WRITE-IN)

 3 SANDY MANCINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MENDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN R GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAINA BURRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KLEMENBAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 TRICIA SHIMAMURA (WRITE-IN)

 72 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 5 VIRGINIA MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILDER HARVARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  67,067 

Unrecorded  6,222 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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